## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
James A. Bond			12/27/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	John T. Lindquist		
Street Address:	324 Willow Spring Road		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46240		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
		36637	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:         (303)333-1470			
Phone:	3033333010		
Email: tombirney@patnet.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney		
Address Line 1:	5299 DTC Boulevard, Suite 340		
Address Line 4:     Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8766/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas S. Birney	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. James A. Bond (hereinafter the "Assignor") of 2542 Damian Drive, Hatboro, Pennsylvania 19040, is the inventor and current owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,736,637, entitled "Premarked Orthodontic Arch Wire," issued on May 18, 2004 (hereinafter the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Dr. John T. Lindquist (hereinafter the "Assignee") of 324 Willow Spring Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and Patent;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged by both parties, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to the invention disclosed therein and covered thereby, and any reissues of the Patent. The Assignor further agrees to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives all facts known respecting the inventions whenever requested, and to cooperate with the Assignee in the maintenance and enforcement of the Patent, but at the expense of the Assignee. All present and future expenses of maintaining the Patent are the sole responsibility of the Assignee.

Date: 12/27/11

James ( 14 och MA)

PATENT REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 01/25/2012**